
February 2022 Newsletter 

Today Tuesday 8th February is Safer Internet Day. 

 

UK Safer Internet Centre has a huge range 

of tips, advice, guides and resources to 

help keep your child safe online.      

https://saferinternet.org.uk 

 

Have a conversation 

It is really important to chat with your children on an ongoing basis about staying 

safe online. Not sure where to begin? These conversation starter suggestions can 

help. 

 

Ask your children to tell you about the sites they like to visit and what they enjoy 

doing online. 

What games do you and your friends like to play online? Can you show me the 

websites you visit the most? Shall we play your favourite game online together? 

 

Ask them about how they stay safe online. 

What tips do they have for you, and where did they learn them? What is OK and 

not OK to share? 

 

Ask them if they know where to go for help. 

Where can they go to find the safety advice, privacy settings and how to report or 

block on the services they use? 

 

Think about how you each use the internet. 

What more could you do to use the internet together? Are there activities that you 

could enjoy as a family? 

 



Dates for your diaries – please note an additional training day has been added by the trust on Tuesday 26th 

April.  

Monday 14th February Year 6 Poetry workshop in school 

Wednesday 16th February Year 5 Poetry workshop in school 

Thursday 17th February Last day of term 

Friday 18th February School closed for staff inset 

Monday 28th February School re-opens 

Friday 4th March St. George’s Primary School World Book Day – be ready to come dressed up as your favourite 

book character or create your own new book character.  

Tuesday 15th March Years 1 and 2 sports afternoon at Airco Arena 

Friday 18th March wear something red for Comic Relief 

Week commencing March 21st Year 5 bikeability training  

Tuesday 29th March Years 3 and 4 sports afternoon at Airco Arena 

Friday 1st April School Photos 

Tuesday 5th April Years 5 and 6 sports afternoon at Airco Arena 

Thursday 7th April – Family egg challenge – more information to follow 

Friday 8th April Last day of term  

Monday 25th April school closed for staff inset  

Tuesday 26th April school closed for staff inset  

Wednesday 27th April school re-opens  

Monday 2nd May school closed for May Bank Holiday  

Thursday 26th May Last day of term  

Monday 6th June school re-opens  

Monday 6th – Friday 10th June Year 6 Residential to Paxwold  

Monday 11th July – Friday 22nd Year 5 swimming 

Friday 22nd July Last day of term 

Tuesday 6th September School re-opens 


